premiums may have the premium amount deducted from pre-tax wages. 

8.5 Proration of Benefits:  All employees who work at least a regularly assigned minimum of 

eight (8) hours per day for the academic year and all employees who work in positions whose 

annual assigned hours are at least the equivalent of one thousand four hundred forty (1,440) 

shall receive full benefits.  All employees who work at least a regularly assigned minimum of 

four (4) hours per day for the academic year shall have the benefit entitlement prorated, with the 

District contributing the percentage of the benefit cost as the employee's regularly assigned